Fees and Charges for day pupils 24/25



Day Pupils

Meal Fees

The College believes sitting down to a meal with friends (day pupils and boarders) and staff is an integral part of the school ethos and culture. We do not offer pupils the option to bring pack lunches.

- A mid-morning snack is provided along with a piece of fruit in the afternoon.
- Lunch is a three-course option of a main meal along with help yourself items of soup with home-made bread, a salad bar, fruit or fruit salad and dessert.
- Any special dietary requirements can be catered for.

The college charges all day students a flat annual fee for meals and snacks, with no remission for absence with the exception of the period post exams for Year 11 & 13. Please also note, that pupil premium qualification does not entitle you to free school meals.

	24/25
Meal fees	
Annual fee	774.00
Termly fee	258.00
Monthly fee	64.50
Daily	4.42

We offer payment of the meal fees by direct debit. We offer annual, termly or monthly payments over 12 months. If you opt for the monthly payment plan this will start in July 2024 and run through to June 2025 as direct debits are required to start in advance.

Bus Fees

We work with Fernhill to offer a bus service to and from Holyport and Maidenhead.

	<u>24/25</u>
Bus fees (Holyport)	
Annual fee	666.00
6 instalments	111.00
Daily	3.81
Bus fees (Maidenhead)	
Annual fee	732.00
6 instalments	122.00
Daily	4.18
·	

This is collected on Parent Pay. Payments are collected in 6 instalments: September, October, January, February, April and May.

Fees and Charges for day pupils 24/25



Car Parking Sixth formers

We have been able to make a limited number of spaces available to sixth formers on a first come first served basis. This does remain limited due to the space we need for our staff and visitors. This is available at a cost of £110 per term from September 2024. A link to register for is as follows:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf36EtLmguAh du4THzMoMNZ4uSqcgHEHN6p8nuq7ZTMoombw/viewform?usp=sf link

iPads

£299 for the iPad, case and stylus for years 7 to 10. Collected via ParentPay where parents can pay all up front or split over 3 months, 6th June, 6th July, 6th August 2024.

Future years

Fees are reviewed annually and may be subject to change at the discretion of the Governing Board. Factors considered when setting fees include inflationary factors.

Extra-curricular activities

Extra-curricular activities run by College teachers from 2.15 to 3.15pm on a Monday and 4pm to 5pm Tuesday to Thursday are included.

Extra-curricular activities which incur an additional fee include music and drama tuition and some sport coaching. This will be communicated in advance of each term by the peripatetic teacher and will be invoiced and paid directly to these teachers/coaches and not through the College.